ST : : SVIO:@B-QiD
VINIFEE D VDS GOV ;
-t /«'
/b, ;A s »m,,l b ie!
'5.4‘ p A ,\/f i/f/f'" :"'t‘ll./ g(
?D—AM —~899- k| L )
: SALN/ Ui/ BRAZT), M. Harold i, Midki®s DATE."May @, 1973 -
L LT o s k -
. - . . ,
'»‘,/'//"‘ 7;,// //._/./’- [_."4{/ ” e
FROM AG/AUD/LAD, bre B, RY Abshice .
SUBTRCT: Intexamerican University Foursdatien - Pinal Audit on Contract Nos.

AID-12-579, 613, 641, and 670 -—== Audit Report Ne. 73316
Antroduction

The Oifice of Audit, avditer Cownceral, has perlormed « Final audit of
the subject contracts, The eorinination, which covered the pariod
October 1y 1967 through Decenmbor 2, 1971, included » roview of pcr-
tinent rocords and proceduxs: at the Contractor's office in the United
States.

The principal objective of i cxaminacion was to determine the
propriety and appiicability ¢ w:penditures incurred by the Con-
tractor under the tormn of the Conrracis as well as the degree of
compliance with cstoblished centiactiog steudards and applicable
principles.  The audit was porrermed in socerdance with generally
accepted auditing standards qo. dncluded such tests of the accounting
records and related sunporti. « driumentation as were considercd

\ PN T Tk S R Iy R
AMAARARAR AR SoLnL LAl Clt o banie. 2,

Summary o Findings aud Recen ~odations

Gosts reimbursed duriug the j:eviod under review in the amount of

§ 474,53%.81 were audited, 45 4 resuli, incernational transporta-
tion costs of § 76,00%.00 woie suepended pending Cortructing OEficer
review and determinaticn of ailuwability, and the balance of

$ 398,529,810 can bLe approved, subjece to the acceptauce of the Con-
tractor's performarnce, Sec FUOIBIT A fur details.

CONTRAGL COoSTs cosws COSTS
NUMBER REIMBURSID _ SUSPENDED ACCFPTED

ALD-12-57¢ $  99,305.78 $ 99,385.78
AID-12-613 107,861 .00 18,000,00 69, 841 .40
ATD-12-641 118,82, 16 38,000,00 80,822.56

AID~12-6%0 148,400.07 e 146,490.07

TOUAL S ATLG58 S 72,0000 £.398,03%.8%

e ettt . e b e et &

L

Contracting Officer review the uhove finding and take apprepriate
action to accomplish the following:

Ftiih Loy O.8. Savinae Bowds Reilaily on the Faveall Suvings Plan

a0


http:80,822.56
http:38,000.00
http:69,841.40
http:38,000.00
http:99,385.78
http:76,0O0').00

USAID/URO/ BRAZL Ly, Mrw Havold M, Midkicrf
a. beterwiae acceptability of Contractor's performance as a
pPrerequisite to Lhe approval on conlracht costs.

be Deteinine allowalility of suspended international trancpor-
tation costs of § 76,000.00,

Ce  Accepl coats of & 398,539,801 as proper under the contracts.
} H

Digcussion with Centractorn

At completion of the audit, on April 26, 1973, we discussed our
findings with AUI's veprescntative, Mrs, Margaret L. Reeves,

Mrs. Reeves concvrred with the auditor's f£indings. However, the
Contractor was cextain that USALID  Brazil vecords would subsiantiate
the amount and allowability of the suspended intcrnational transpor-
tation costs of & 76,000,00

Attachments:
l. EXHIBIT A
2. EXHIBIT B


http:76,000.00
http:JIlowabili.ty
http:audi.I.or
http:39S,539.81

HTERAMELI0AN IRTIVRL 019y FOUNDATION
ny ot Y DOAND AUDIT RESULTS
LG DECEMBEER 2, 1971

T

ATb-12-670
2/3/70 THRU

$ $ %3,718.00
38,700.00 11h,700.00
9,257.43 15,47k.95

1L,905.67 45,616.63

bEAY B TS 18,367.16 28,805.57
PRI 5 I ©5,158.50 7 ,007.84

o U e Ly G710 126,065.78
- Ay, - A Y,
T #1453 .490.07 & k7:.530.81
.. .
. . .
| A SR popver froLes alnane toe
N K ¢
R PR
Py
DS BN vailnlle dnptrc s o vie Ciiy o7 fices.  The
recaitin veee oo alfieen ol A DERD VOSTYEDNSITARIA
e, SToncntooanel L E s n iy review by
IR . . ! oo e
M ) - B Il t oot . v T
i 1 LI . [ it

BEZT AVAILABLE COPY

T ~ Ta
COBTS [

] s -3,713.0
7€,000.00 :



http:76.000.00
http:1i3200.07
http:28,865.57
http:38,367.16
http:15,616.63
http:16,1474.96
http:111,700.00
http:33,7C0.00

INTERAMERTCAIT UNIVERSITY TOUNDATTON
Contract ilvs. ATD-12-579, 613, 641, end 670

DISTRIBUTICYN OF AUDIT BEFGRT

USAID/HRO CONTRACTING OFFICER BRAZIL (2)
Area Auditor General, LA (2)
General Acccunting Office (1)

Inepector CGeneral of Foreign Assistance/State (1)

EXRIRIT 3



